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Tl Martin E. Marvel, Esq.
Item 59

Maxrtin E. Marvel,Esq., October 11, 1973

JoUN ). OiLLo%, JR. | 7318 Knollwood Road

Conian Baltimore, Maryland 21204
VEVRERS RE: }f:::lg;'e Petition This property is nw-ﬂ by water and sewer. :u
aniTEen The water line serves the p
e iiloalag:ss it 0 A the rear from the n:anu and there is an existing

sewer line that uunal- th- westernmost side of the
rty. Both o should be indicated

prope:
on the revised sl.tn pl.an.

The foning Advisory Committee's initial reaction to this
petition was that it was guite unusual. However, in
observing the properties in this vi.e!.nl.ty. elpcci. y
the properties immediately to the east, we jveral
other properties with more than one due!.ung locutad
on it.

ard setback of L
r ot 294

Dear Mr. Marvel:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the
plans submitted with the above referenced petition and
has made an on site field inspection of the property.
The following comments are a result of this review
and inspection.

t submitted to this office

are furniched in
th tre subject item.

The following
sory Gommittes in

for raview by the

These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriatencss of the zoning action requested, but

tO assure that all parties are made aware of plans
©or problems with regard to the development plans

that may have a bearing on this case. The Director
of Planning may file a written report with the Zoning
Commissioner with recommendations as to the appro-
priateness of the requested zoning.

Tha subject property is located on the south
8ide of Geis Avenue, 772 feet west of Lincoln Avenue,
in the 15th District of Baltimore County.

This property, which is in the subdivision

as Chesapeake Terrace, Section B, is zoned
DR 5.5, and this particular property was apparently
subdivided at an earlier date into two lots
(291A and 291B). Parcel 291B is currently improved
with an existing 30 foot wida house and sits
approximately 300 feet from Geis Avenue.

The petitionar. are proposing to construct a
24 foot house with a 10 foot side yard setback
on the vesternmost side, and a 4 foot setback from
: the easternmost side of the house that would allow
& 12 foot driveway easement to the rear property.

Revised site plan should also indicate the housaes
on the adjoining properties. It should also be noted
that both properties, 291A and 291B do meet the minimum
area requirements for this zome.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of
haaring date nnd time, which will be held not less than
30, mor. more than 90 days after the dats on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.
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Highways:
Gedse Avenus, an mxisting public road, is proposed to be improved in the future
as a 30-foot closed-type ro y cross-z ction on 3 minioum LO-foot ri~ht-u.-w).
Highusy improvesents are Tot Tecuired at g ning
+111 be required in connection with iny g

Storm Drafns:

The Potitioner wust provide necessary drainege ficilitias (bemporary or permanent)
to prevent creating any muisances or dama adjeent propurties, eope

coneentraition of surfsce waters, Correction of any probles ihlch may resul
improper grading or improper instsllation of drainige focilities, would te the full

ranponsibility of the Petitioner.
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IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. [\ [—— ]
.. ihad the ahove Variance be and the same is hereby DENTED

Tening Commiasionsr of Baltimore County

Being loeated om the South side of Jels iwemse, 772 Pt. West of Lincoln
Avemis and baing part cf the lot kaowm as Lot Mo, 291 on the Flat of
Section B of Chesapsake Terrace, which Flat is recerded mong The
land Recerds of Baltimors Cousty im Plat Bosk W.P.C. 5, Polio 36,

BALTIMORE COUNTY,

JEFFERSON BUILDWG TOWSON, MARYLAND 31804

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eussng L Cuwrano, BE W T, MmLeen

Septembar 27, 1973

Hr, 5. Eric DiNenna
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 59 - ZAC = Septenber 13, 1973

Property Owner: Philamina L. and Phillip K. McCardell

§/% Gels Avenue, 772 feet W of Lincoln Avenue

Variance tu permit lot widths of 38 and 50 feet for Lot No.
291A and 2918 respectively Instead of the required 55 faet
and to permit a side yard setback of 4 feel Instead of the
required 10 foet for (ot 291A

District 15

Dear Wr, DiNenna:

No major traffic problms are anticipated by the requested
variance to the lot widths aid side yard setbacks.

Very truly yours,

45 Lug“.(.')f-\%h_

Hichae] S, Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate
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suiLong DONALO 1. ROOP, MD., MPH.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

SEn aTATE AnD counTy wiitn oerronn

September 26, 1973

Mr. 8. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of nning and Zoning

County Offi Building

Towson, Maryl 21204

Deac Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on I 59, Zoning Advisary Committee Meeting
September 18, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Philomina L. & Phillip K. McCardell

Location: 5/8 Geis Ave, 772' W of Lincoln Avenue

Present Zoming: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zonimg: Variance to permit lot widths of 38'
and 50' for Lots No.291A and 2918 respectively
instead of required 55'; and to permit a side yard
setback of 4' instead of required 10" for Lot.291A.

Diserice: 15

Since metropolitan water and sever are available, no
health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

1 [

- I
Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONT ENCE

TO.. S.Eric. Diflanaa,. Zoning Commianiousr Date__ Navesber. 2,.1973. ...

pDisictoy of Elasitog

South side of Sais Avenue 772 feet We<t of Lincoln
Avi -

Petition for Variance for Lot Widths and Side Yard.
Patitioner - Phillip K. McCardell and Philomina L. McCardell

15th District

HEARING:  Monday, November 5, 1973 (10:45 A.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has revieved the
subject petltion and has uo coement to make at this time.
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BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: September 20, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DuNenna

Zoning Jormissioner

County Office Bullding

Towiion, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Mecting of: Saptenber 18, 1573

Re1 Item 59

rty Ovrer: Philomina L. and Phillip K. MeCardell

3/5 of Geis Avenue, 772 feet W of Lincoln Avens

Present. Zoningi D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit lot width= of thirty-eight {38) and
rifty (50) feet for Lot Nos. 291A and 291B 1ecpeciively
insteal of the required [ifty-five (55) feet, and to
permit & side yard setback of four (L) feet instead of
the required ten (10) foet for lot 29iA.

District: 15
Ho. Acres:

Dear Mr. DiNemza:

No bearing on student populacior.
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